
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859. 2863

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1293

1296

1299

1300

1301

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

1316

1856.
31st May

2nd June

3rd June

1317

1318

1321

1322

1324

1325

1326

1328

1329

4th June

William Gossage, of Widnes, in
the'county of Lancaster, Chemist

Robert Blackwood, senior, of Kil-
marnock, in the county of Ayr,
North Britain, Worsted Spinner

GustavHS Gidley, of 14, Cliuger-
street, Hoxton, and William
Christopher, of No. 2, Oak "Villa,
Pinner, Middlesex

Stephen Rossin Parkhurst, of the
City and State of New York,
United States of America

Bennett Johns Heywood, of Lei-
cester-square, in the county of
Middlesex, Gentleman

Auguste Cadet, of No. 36, College-
street North, Camden Town,
Gentleman

Augustin Marie Herlami, of Paris,
in the Empire of France, Gentle-
man

Victor Jean Baptiste Mauban, of
39, Rue de PEchiquier, Paris, and
4, South-street, Finsbury, Lamp
Manufacturer

James Edward McConnell, of Wol-
verton, in the county of Buck-
ingham, Civil Engineer

Delia Avery, of Essex-street, Lou-
don '

James Nasrnyth, of Patricroft, in
the county of Lancaster, Engi-
neer, and James Brown, of New-
port, in the county of Monmouth,
Tin Plate Manufacturer

Christian Rudolph Wessel, of 25,
Fitzroy-square, New-road, Gen-
tleman, and Francis Xavier
Kukla, of 3, Raven-row, Mile
End-road, Doctor of Philosophy,
both in the county of Middlesex

Joseph Bauzemont. of Paris,
France

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

Raymond Fletcher, of Derby, in
the county of Derby, Painter,
and Edwin Fletcher, of Monk
Bretton, in the county of York,
Paper Stainer

Montague Richard Leverson, Soli-
citor, of 12, St. Helens-place,
London

Joseph Briggs, of Fleet-street, in
the city of London, Gentleman

Thomas Morris, of Bunney, in the
county of Nottingham, Farmer

Frederick Albert Gatty, of Accring-
ton, in the county of Lancaster,
Manufacturing Chemist

William Potts, of Handsworth, in
the county of Stafford, Manufac-
turer

Reuben Boyce Wigley, of Birming-
ham, in the county of Warwick,
Manufacturer

Improvements in the manufacture of
certain kinds of soap

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for doubling yarns or threads

Reducing the bottle or imported india
rubber to a transparent liquid state,
so that it may be used as a trans-
parent varnish or solution for mixing
with colours

Improvements in paddle wheels for
steam, boats and vessels

An improved construction of holder
for leads and other marking mate-
rials

Improved stamp inking apparatus

A new regulator pen-holder

Certain improvements in the manu-
. facture of cans for holding oil and

other liquids

Improvements in locomotive engines

Improvements in the construction of
bonnets and other coverings for the
head

Improvements in apparatus for the
manufacture of tin plates

A vapourless glow heat disseminator

Improvements in purifying turpentine

Improvements in oil cans employed in
lubricating machinery

Improvements in sweeping chimneys
or other flues

Improvements in tackle blocks

Improvements in blocks and bricks
for building

An improved trap for beetles and
other insects

An instrument to be used in lighting
and holding matches or vesta lights

Improvements in sepulchral monu-
ments

A new or improved method of attach-
ing handles to coffins


