			
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1856.		
1293	31st May	William Gossage, of Widnes, in the county of Lancaster, Chemist	Improvements in the manufacture of certain kinds of soap
1296	2nd June	Robert Blackwood, senior, of Kil- marnock, in the county of Ayr,	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for doubling yarns or threads
1299	39	North Britain, Worsted Spinner Gustavus Gidley, of 14, Clinger- street, Hoxton, and William Christopher, of No. 2, Oak Villa, Pinner, Middlesex	Reducing the bottle or imported india rubber to a transparent liquid state, so that it may be used as a trans- parent varnish or solution for mixing
1300	99	Stephen Rossin Parkhurst, of the City and State of New York,	with colours Improvements in paddle wheels for steam boats and vessels
1301	3,	United States of America Bennett Johns Heywood, of Leicester-square, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	An improved construction of holder for leads and other marking mate- rials
1303	37	Auguste Cadet, of No. 36, College- street North, Camden Town, Gentleman	Improved stamp inking apparatus
1304	37	Augustin Marie Herland, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Gentle- man	A new regulator pen-holder
1305	>>	Victor Jean Baptiste Mauban, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, and 4, South-street, Finsbury, Lamp Manufacturer	Certain improvements in the manu- facture of cans for holding oil and other liquids
1306	,,	James Edward McConnell, of Wolverton, in the county of Buckingham, Civil Engineer	Improvements in locomotive engines
1307	,,,	Delia Avery, of Essex-street, Lon-	Improvements in the construction of bonnets and other coverings for the head
1308	3 0	James Nasmyth, of Patricroft, in the county of Lancaster, Engi- neer, and James Brown, of New-	Improvements in apparatus for the manufacture of tin plates
1316	3rd June	port, in the county of Monmouth, Tin Plate Manufacturer Christian Rudolph Wessel, of 25, Fitzroy-square, New-road, Gen-	A vapourless glow heat disseminator
		tleman, and Francis Xavier Kukla, of 3, Raven-row, Mile End-road, Doctor of Philosophy, both in the county of Middlesex	
1317	,,	Joseph Bauzement, of Paris, France	Improvements in purifying turpentine
1318	.,	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in oil cans employed in lubricating machinery
1321	31	Raymond Fletcher, of Derby, in the county of Derby, Painter, and Edwin Fletcher, of Monk Bretton, in the county of York, Paper Stainer	Improvements in sweeping chimneys or other flues
1322	5>	Montague Richard Leverson, Solicitor, of 12, St. Helens-place, London	Improvements in tackle blocks
1324	4th June	Joseph Briggs, of Fleet-street, in the city of London, Gentleman	Improvements in blocks and bricks for building
1 32 5	,,	Thomas Morris, of Bunney, in the county of Nottingham, Farmer	An improved trap for beetles and other insects
1326	"	Frederick Albert Gatty, of Accrington, in the county of Lancaster, Manufacturing Chemist	An instrument to be used in lighting and holding matches or vesta lights
1328	>>	William Potts, of Handsworth, in the county of Stafford, Manufac- turer	Improvements in sepulchral monu- ments
1329	,,	Reuben Boyce Wigley, of Birming- ham, in the county of Warwick, Manufacturer	A new or improved method of attach- ing handles to coffins
•			1